LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Lower Beeding Parish Council are invited to attend the meeting of the Council to be held on Tuesday 30th May 2023 at 7:30pm. The meeting will be held in the Church Rooms at Holy Trinity Church, Lower Beeding.

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and can speak for a maximum of three minutes at the behest of the Chairman.

Peter Knox

Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

073/23 Apologies for absence.

074/23 Approval of the minutes from the following meetings:

• Parish Council & Planning Meeting held on 19th April 2023.

075/23 Declaration of interests from members in respect to any items on the agenda.

076/23 Meetings attended by Councillors.

077/23 Introduction and Report from District Councillor – Mr Dennis Livingstone

078/23 Report from County Councillor.

079/23 Public Adjournment to include:

- Community Led Housing Presentation
- Highways– Jacqui Dunning.

080/23 Other matters arising which are not covered elsewhere on the agenda – The Clerk

Updates:

- Cisswood House Hotel current situation.
- Elections expenses and register of Interests form for the new Municipal year.
- Internal financial audits.

081/23 Chairman's announcements

082/23 Planning Applications:

DC/23/0545 Stonehouse Farm, Handcross Road, Plummers Plain, West Sussex RH13 6NZ

Change of use of agricultural store and dairy processing plant to Use Class B2 and part B8 for the maintenance and repair of HGV motor vehicles (as previously granted under a limited period of three years under DC/19/1046).

LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

083/23 Accounts status as at end of March 2023.

084/23 Outstanding payments

Date of the next meetings:

085/23 Planning Meetings –Tuesday 13th June 2023 at 7:30 pm to be held in the Church Rooms Holy Trinity Church, Lower Beeding

Please note that the planning meetings will only take place if there are any applications to discuss.

086/23 Parish Council Meeting – Tuesday 27th June 2023 at 7:30 pm to be held in the Church Rooms Holy Trinity Church, Lower Beeding.

Peter Knox

Clerk to Lower Beeding Parish Council

Email: clerk@lowerbeeding.com

Members of the public should be aware that being present at a meeting of the Council or one of it's Committees will be deemed as the person having given consent to being recorded (photograph, film or audio recording) at the meeting, by any person present.